SWATARA TOWNSHIP

REGULAR MEETING I

APRIL 5, 2023

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

All public sessions of the Swatara Township Board of Commissioners are recorded. Speakers are asked to limit their comments to three minutes or less. Please turn off or mute all cell phones and electronic devices.

- 1. Call to Order (President Zubeck)
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (President Zubeck)
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call (Secretary Alleman)
- 5. Announce Executive Session (President Zubeck)
- 6. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
- 7. Motion to Approve Agenda (President Zubeck)
- 8. Motion to Approve Items on Consent Agenda (President Zubeck)
 - A. Ratification of Agreement to Mediate in Swatara et al v. Norfolk Southern
 - B. Approval of Hiring of Part Time Employee at Compost Facility
 - C. Approval of Hiring Full Time Truck Driver Position in Public Works
 - D. Approval of Police Ride Along
 - E. Approval of Road Closure and Park Use for Beulah Baptist Church Community Day August 19
- 9. Consideration of Minutes (President Zubeck)
 - A. Public Hearing for Zoning Amendment February 1, 2023
 - B. Public Hearing for Liquor License Transfer TriState UPA LLC March 8, 2023
 - C. Regular Meeting II of March 8, 2023
- 10. Consideration of Resolution: Designation of Signatory for \$250,000 Greenways, Trails and Recreation Program Grant for Phase 1 of Bishop Park Development Project (President Zubeck) R- 2023-21
- 11. Acceptance of Harrisburg Mall LP Petition to Amend Zoning Ordinance and Authorization to Forward to Planning Commission for Review (Solicitor Hall)
- 12. Traffic Survey Recommendation for Chambers Hill Road and Hoffman Drive (President Zubeck)
- 13. Announcement of Zoning Hearings for Free Solo Media and Craig Eshenaur (Director of Building and Codes Ihlein)
- 14. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
- 15. Possible Stormwater Violations for Investigation (President Zubeck)
- 16. Commissioners Requests and Comments, Additional Business and Correspondence (President Zubeck)
- 17. Adjournment (President Zubeck)